Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bryan Kerry Devlin	01/15/2005
Frederick Chun Bong Wong	01/15/2005
Mark Hill	01/15/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Earthtrax, Inc.	
Street Address:	3830 Valley Centre Drive	
Internal Address:	Ste. 705, PMB 561	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12349418

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4713

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.953.6559

Email: susan.bacchi@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-2980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	079172.0105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Spolyar

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 022066 FRAME: 0346

500747126

source=2009_01_06_assignment_079172_0105#page1.tif source=2009_01_06_assignment_079172_0105#page2.tif source=2009_01_06_assignment_079172_0105#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022066 FRAME: 0347

ASSIGNMENT

We, Bryan Kerry Devlin, Frederick Chun Bong Wong and Mark Hill, all citizens of the United States (hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Earthtrax, Inc., a California corporation, having a mailing address at 510 San Felicia Way, Los Altos, CA 94022 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States patent application, filed concurrently herewith, executed by us on January 15, 2005, and entitled "Similar Auction Identification System", including the right to claim priority rights deriving from said United States patent application by virtue of US law and any International Convention, plus the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all letters patent which claim priority therefrom and may be granted in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations of any such patents, said applications and letters patents issuing from said application to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and comparable officials in foreign countries to issue or grant all letters patent from these applications to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS

Assignment of Patent Application to Earthtrax, Inc.

TITLE: "Similar Auction Identification System"

Inventors: Bryan Kerry Devlin, Frederick Chun Bong Wong, and Mark Hill

Page 1 of 2 Attorney Docket 6562/53846

PATENT REEL: 022066 FRAME: 0348

D08

agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to any such applications or letters patent therefor.

Assignment

Execution Date: January 15, 2005

Assignment

Execution Date:

<u>January 15, 2</u>005

Frederick Chun Bong Wong

Assignment

Execution Date: <u>January 15, 2005</u>

Assignment of Patent Application to Earthtrax, Inc.

TITLE: "Similar Auction Identification System"

Inventors: Bryan Kerry Devlin, Frederick Chun Bong Wong, and Mark Hill

Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket 6562/53846

agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to any such applications or letters patent therefor.

Assignment Execution Date: <u>January 15, 2005</u>
Bryan Kerry Devlin
Assignment Execution Date: <u>January 15, 2005</u>
Jaich Chun Bong Wong
Assignment

Execution Date: <u>January 15, 2005</u>

Mark Hill

Assignment of Patent Application to Earthtrax, Inc.

Title: "Similar Auction Identification System"
Inventors: Bryan Kerry Devlin, Frederick Chun Bong Wong, and Mark Hill
Page 2 of 2

Altomey Decket 6562/53846

PATENT REEL: 022066 FRAME: 0350

RECORDED: 01/06/2009